ENACTMENT NOTICE BOROUGH OF SHARPSBURG

At a meeting held February 27, 2025, the Governing Body of the above-captioned Local Government Unit enacted an ordinance authorizing issuance of \$185,390.00 principal amount of its General Obligation Note, and the private sale thereof to Huntington Public Capital Corporation, at par bearing interest at the rate of 4.67% per annum. The Note is a general obligation of the Local Government Unit and the officers of the Loca Government Unit are directed to do all acts necessary and proper for the issuance and securing of said Note. The Ordinance was not amended from the proposed version. A copy of the full text of the proposed Ordinance may be proposed ordinarice may be examined by any citizen in the office of the Local Government Unit at 1611 Main Street, Pittsburgh, PA, 15215 during regular government business hours. BOROUGH OF SHARPSBURG Christine DeRunk, Borough

Manager

412/781-0546